

## INDO-AMERICAN ARTS COUNCIL, INC.



April 5, 2018

To Whom It May Concern:

The Indo-American Arts Council is pleased to invite Rajesh James, director of "Naked Wheels" to participate in the 18<sup>th</sup> Annual Indo-American Arts Council New York Indian Film Festival -- New York's longest running showcase of films from South Asia and its Diaspora.

"Naked Wheels" was selected from over 250 submissions and we are pleased to screen it at our Festival, which runs from May 7-12, 2018. We look forward to covering Mr. James's travel expenses and hosting his stay in New York City. We are grateful for any and all courtesies extended to our guest.

Should you have any further questions regarding Mr. James's involvement in the festival or his visit to New York, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at 212-594-3685.

Thank you for your assistance

Sincerely,

Aseem Chhabra

Film Festival Director

Assemblable

Indo-American Arts Council's New York Indian Film Festival